Interest/ mark-upraterisk to theCompanyis therisk of changesin marketinterest/ mark-uprates
reducingtheoverall returnon its interestbearingsecurities.TheCompanylimits interest/ mark-up
raterisk by monitoringchangesin interest/ mark-upratesin the currenciesin which its cashand
investmentsaredenominated.The following tableprovidesinformationaboutthe exposureof the
Companyto interest/ mark-upraterisk at thebalancesheetdatebasedon contractualre-pricingor
maturity dates which ever is earlier:

Page - 50

The Companyminimizessuchrisk by havinga diversified investmentsportfolio. In addition,the
Company actively monitors the key factors that affect investment market.

The tablebelow summarizescompany’sequityprice risk asof December31, 2017and2016and
showsthe effectsof a 10% increaseanda 10% decreasein marketpricesasat the yearend.The
selectedchangedoesnot reflect what could be consideredto be the bestor worst casescenarios.
Indeed,resultscould be worsein company'sequity investmentportfolio becauseof the natureof
equity markets.

Fair value

Estimated fair
value after
change in

prices

Increase / (decrease) in

Shareholders'
equity

Profit /
before tax

107Page - 51

Financial assets
Cash and bank deposits 5.00 to 8.00 2,171,059   -   -   2,171,059   376,035   2,547,094
Investments 5.90 to 12 2,231,885   808,704   1,145,274   4,185,864   1,907,632   6,093,496

-   -   -   -   -   4,293,631   4,293,631

-   -   -   -   -   11,120   11,120
Accrued investment income -   -   -   -   -   164,005   164,005

-   -   -   -   -   2,159,694   2,159,694
Sundry receivables -   -   -   -   -   110,831   110,831

Subtotal 4,402,944   808,704   1,145,274   6,356,923   9,022,948   15,379,871
Financial liabilities

Provision for outstanding claims -   -   -   -   -   4,713,650   4,713,650
Deferred liability - employee benefits -   -   -   -   -   2,193,560   2,193,560
Long term deposits -   -   -   -   -   17,153   17,153

-   -   -   -   -   1,957,776   1,957,776

[…]

Claimson generalinsurancecontractsarepayableon a claim occurrencebasis.The Companyis
liable for all insuredeventsthatoccurduringthetermof theinsurancecontractincludingtheevent
reported after the expiry of the insurance contract term.

An estimatedamountof theclaim is recordedimmediatelyon the intimation to theCompany.The
estimationof the amount is basedon managementjudgmentor preliminary assessmentby the
independentsurveyorappointedfor this purpose.The initial estimatesincludeexpectedsettlement
costof theclaims.Theestimationof provisionof claimsincurredbut not reported(IBNR) is based
on analysis of the past claim reporting pattern.

There are several variable factors which affect the amount and timing of recognizedclaim
liabilities. TheCompanytakesall reasonablemeasuresto mitigatethe factorsaffectingtheamount
andtiming of claim settlements.However,uncertaintyprevailswith estimatedclaim liabilities and
it is likely that final settlementof theseliabilities maybedifferent from initial recognizedamount.
Similarly, theprovisionfor claimsincurredbut not reportedis basedon historicreportingpatternof
the claims;hence,actualamountof incurredbut not reportedclaimsmay differ from the amount
estimated.

Sensitivity analysis

2017 2016 2017 2016

10% increase in loss 373,997   333,556   246,838   220,147
10% decrease in loss (373,997)   (333,556)  (246,838)   (220,147)

38.9 Claims development

38.10

Page - 55

TheCompanycontinuesto remainunderobligationof thecedingcompaniesduringthevalidity of
the contractandasa result it remainsliable for the portion of outstandingclaimsreinsuredto the
extent that reinsurer fails to meet the obligation under their agreements.

An analysisof grossamountduefrom otherinsurersandreinsurersrecognizedby the ratingof the
entity from which it is due are as follows:

The Companyfurther evaluatesthe financial conditionof cedingcompaniesaswell asit reinsures
to minimize its exposures to significant losses from reinsurance insolvencies.